# SOUTHEAST TEXAS GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE

# Non Exempt Well Production Fees

PRODUCTION FEE \$0.01 Per thousand gallons

EXPORT FEE \$0.005 Per thousand gallons

## **Exempt Well Registration**

#### REGISTRATION FEE

**NO CHARGE** 

If less than 100,000 gallons a day, for domestic, church related, livestock or agricultural well. Water wells for hydrocarbon production (oil/gas) are also exempt while the water well is being used for exploration.

# **Non-Exempt Well Permit Fees**

	Well Casing Diameter	
DRILLING PERMT	< 6 inches	\$100.00
	≥ 6 to 10 inches	\$200.00
	≥ 10 inches	\$400.00
	Well Casing Diameter	
OPERATING PERMIT	< 6 inches	\$100.00
	≥ 6 to 10 inches	\$200.00
	≥ 10 inches	\$400.00
TEST WELL		\$200.00

# **Transfer Permit Application Processing Fee**

An application processing fee, sufficient to cover all reasonable and necessary costs to the District of processing the application, will be charged. This fee will be determined by the General Manager or the Board's representative.

The Application Must Be Accompanied by the Appropriate Fees